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CHAPTER 408—S.F.No.677

An act relating to the department of manpower services;
increasing benefits payable; amending Minnesota Statutes 1969,
Section 268.07, Subdivision 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 268.07, Subdivision
2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION; BENEFITS;
MAXIMUMS. If the commissioner finds that an individual has
earned 18, or more, credit weeks, and-$52Q $540 or more in wage
credits, within the base period of employment in insured work with
one or more employers, benefits shall be payable to such individual
'during his benefit year as follows:

(1) Weekly benefit amount shall be equal to 50 percent of the
average weekly wage of such individual, computed to the nearest

whole dollar, subject to a maximum of -$£7 g_64 per week.

(2) Benefits shall be paid weekly for a period not to-e-xceed 70
percent of tho number of credit wooke earned by euoh individual
computed to-4he nearest oven week, subject-to a maximum of 26
w^eks* An individual's maximum amount of regular benefits payable
in a benefit year shall not exceed the greater of (a) 26 times his
weekly benefit amount or (b) 70 percent of the number of credit
w^eks earned by such an individual computed to the nearest even
week times his weekly benefit amount.

(3) An individual who has exhausted his entitlement to benefits
as determined by sections 268.02 through 268.25 and cannot establish
entitlement to unemployment compensation benefits under the law of
any other state or the federal government may have his entitlement
during his current benefit year extended by three weeks if during the
52 calendar week period immediately preceding his base period he
earned 37 credit weeks in employment insured under this law and by
three weeks for each such successive previous 52 calendar week
period subject to a maximum of nine weeks. Such extended benefits
shall be payable only if the commissioner finds that the individual is
either enrolled in a course of training or retraining approved by the
commissioner and for which training allowances are not payable
under any other state or federal law or the individual has completed
such a course of training or retraining. Benefits paid under such
extension are not chargeable to any employer's experience rating
account. The commissioner shall establish suitable procedures for
verifying prior employment and for the determination of appropriate
training. The provisions of this clause shall cease to be effective for
any individual exhausting his benefits after June 26. 1971.
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(4) Each eligible individual who is unemployed in any week shall
be paid with respect to such week a benefit in an amount equal to his
weekly benefit amount less that part of his earnings, payable to him
with respect to such week which is in excess of $12. Such benefit, if
not a multiple of $1, shall be computed to the next higher multiple of
$1.

(5) The provisions of this subdivision shall apply to claims for
benefits which establish a benefit year subsequent to Juno 28, 1969
June 27.1971.

Approved May 20,1971.

CHAPTER 409—S.F.No.778

[Coded]

An act establishing a building code for mobile homes; providing
for its enforcement; providing penalties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [327.31] MOBILE HOMES; BUILDING CODE;
DEFINITIONS. Subdivision 1. Unless clearly indicated otherwise
by the context, the terms defined by this section have the meanings
given them.

"Subd. 2. "Authorized representative" includes any person, firm
or corporation, or employee thereof, approved or hired by the
commissioner to perform inspection services.

Subd. 3. "Code" means the standards code promulgated by the
American National Standards Institute and identified as ANSI
A119.1, including all revisions thereof in effect at the time of the
passage of this act, and further revisions adopted by the commission-
er.

Subd. 4. "Commissioner" means the commissioner of adminis-
tration,

Subd. 5. "Dealer" means any person, other than a manufactur-
er, as defined in this act, who sells three or more mobile homes in any
consecutive twelve month period.

Subd. 6. "Mobile home" means a factory-built structure or
structures equipped with the necessary service connections and made
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